COURT OF APPEALS

SECOND DISTRICT OF TEXAS
FORT WORTH

In the twenty-four (24) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

CASE NUMBER
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12.
13.
14.
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16.
17.
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20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

NG~ WNE

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed
December 13, 2016, Misc. Docket No. 16-9175, it is ordered that these causes be transferred
to the Seventh Court of Appeals at Amarillo, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certify all
orders made in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of
the Seventh Court of Appeals.

2-16-457-CV
2-16-460-CV
2-16-464-CV
2-16-465-CV
2-16-466-CV
2-16-453-CR
2-16-454-CR
2-16-455-CR
2-16-458-CR
2-16-459-CR
2-16-460-CR
2-16-461-CR
2-16-462-CR
2-16-463-CR
2-16-464-CR
2-16-468-CR
2-16-469-CR
2-16-470-CR
2-16-471-CR
2-16-472-CR
2-16-473-CR
2-16-474-CR
2-16-475-CR
2-16-476-CR

STYLE OF CASE

Ex parte J.M.
Amanda Harris v. Nidhi Gopal Ranebenur
Oscar Renda v. Brian Erikson, et al.

Mohmoud Abdalla v. Farmers Insurance Exchange
Sylvia Marie Ortiz v. Plano Independent School District

Eric Stewart v. State of Texas

Christopher Hidgon v. State of Texas
Khurram Ali v. State of Texas

Herve Tuzolana v. State of Texas

Herve Tuzolana v. State of Texas

Herve Tuzolana v. State of Texas

Herve Tuzolana v. State of Texas

Ramon A. Chavez v. State of Texas
Alfredo Ledezma v. State of Texas
Margarito Perez Carmona v. State of Texas
Theodore Connor Hargett v. State of Texas
Jose Luis Barboza Jr. v. State of Texas
Heath R. Barker v. State of Texas

John David Fry, Jr. v. State of Texas

Victor Anthony Cruz v. State of Texas
Marcus Allen Delaney v. State of Texas
Mikel Anthony Perry v. State of Texas

Anh T. Nguyen v. State of Texas

Amouri Lavelle Nicholson v. State of Texas

COUNTY

Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Denton
Tarrant
Tarrant
Denton
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Wise

Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Wichita
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
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|, DEBRA SPISAK, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court's Order entered December 13, 2016

transferring the above twenty-four (24) causes from this Court to the Seventh Court of Appeals
at Amarillo, Texas as it appears in Minute Book volume 83, page 647.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of
Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas this 13th day of January, 2017.

R

DEBRA SPISAK, CLERK
\\‘ ﬂ OF p’l,,

SECOND COURT OF APPEALS
5(9 N FORT WORTH, TEXAS

Reba Lpioak
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