

COURT OF APPEALS SECOND DISTRICT OF TEXAS FORT WORTH

In the twenty-four (24) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed December 13, 2016, Misc. Docket No. 16-9175, it is ordered that these causes be transferred to the Seventh Court of Appeals at Amarillo, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certify all orders made in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of the Seventh Court of Appeals.

C	ASE NUMBER	STYLE OF CASE	COUNTY
1	2-16-457-CV	Ex parte J.M.	Tarrant
	2-16-460-CV	Amanda Harris v. Nidhi Gopal Ranebenur	Tarrant
	2-16-464-CV	Oscar Renda v. Brian Erikson, et al.	Tarrant
	2-16-465-CV	Mohmoud Abdalla v. Farmers Insurance Exchange	Tarrant
5.	2-16-466-CV	Sylvia Marie Ortiz v. Plano Independent School District	Denton
6.	2-16-453-CR	Eric Stewart v. State of Texas	Tarrant
7.	2-16-454-CR	Christopher Hidgon v. State of Texas	Tarrant
8.	2-16-455-CR	Khurram Ali v. State of Texas	Denton
9.	2-16-458-CR	Herve Tuzolana v. State of Texas	Tarrant
10.	2-16-459-CR	Herve Tuzolana v. State of Texas	Tarrant
11.	2-16-460-CR	Herve Tuzolana v. State of Texas	Tarrant
12.	2-16-461-CR	Herve Tuzolana v. State of Texas	Tarrant
13.	2-16-462-CR	Ramon A. Chavez v. State of Texas	Tarrant
14.	2-16-463-CR	Alfredo Ledezma v. State of Texas	Tarrant
15.	2-16-464-CR	Margarito Perez Carmona v. State of Texas	Tarrant
16.	2-16-468-CR	Theodore Connor Hargett v. State of Texas	Wise
17.	2-16-469-CR	Jose Luis Barboza Jr. v. State of Texas	Tarrant
18.	2-16-470-CR	Heath R. Barker v. State of Texas	Tarrant
19.	2-16-471-CR	John David Fry, Jr. v. State of Texas	Tarrant
	2-16-472-CR	Victor Anthony Cruz v. State of Texas	Tarrant
	2-16-473-CR	Marcus Allen Delaney v. State of Texas	Wichita
	2-16-474-CR	Mikel Anthony Perry v. State of Texas	Tarrant
	2-16-475-CR	Anh T. Nguyen v. State of Texas	Tarrant
24.	2-16-476-CR	Amouri Lavelle Nicholson v. State of Texas	Tarrant

I, DEBRA SPISAK, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court's Order entered December 13, 2016, transferring the above twenty-four (24) causes from this Court to the Seventh Court of Appeals at Amarillo, Texas as it appears in Minute Book volume 83, page 647.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas this 13th day of January, 2017.



DEBRA SPISAK, CLERK SECOND COURT OF APPEALS FORT WORTH, TEXAS

Debra Spisak